U.S. Department of Com FORM PTO-1618A 09-04-2001 Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 TRADEMARK 8.29-0) 23 RECURS 101832435 ΞT TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Conveyance Type Submission Type **X** Assignment X New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger **Correction of PTO Error** Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year 06/22/2001 Name FACES INTERNATIONAL SRL **Formerly** Limited Partnership | X | Corporation **Association** Individual General Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
 BARBADOS **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 84 Citation Drive, Unit 6, Address (line 2) Concord L4K 3C1 Canada Ontario Zip Code Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is General Partnership Individual not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic **Association X** Corporation representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other BARBADOS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

50000107 75928563

40.00 OP 150.00 OF

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM		518B
Expires 06/3	30/99	

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.				
Address (line 1) Empire State Building				
Address (line 2) 60th Floor				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212)643-5000				
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.				
Address (line 1) Empire State Building				
Address (line 2) 60th Floor				
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118				
Address (line 4) Docket No.: PARR 16.347; 17.773; 16.877A; 16.488; 17.372; 17.373; 17.122				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 4				
Frademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	d			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)	_			
75928563 74086321 76129784				
75761647 73500253				
74086322 75794643				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 7				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 190				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 08-1634				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
Linda S. Chan  Date Signed				
Name of Person Signing Signature Late Signed				

Any fee due with this paper, not fully served by an enclosed check, may be charged on deposit Acct. No. 08-1634

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. EL 6397470550) on AUSUST 28, 200

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0535** 

Docket No.: PARR 16.877 A

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**Applicant** FACES COSMETICS GROUP INC.

Mark F (STYLIZED)

Serial No. 75/928,563

Filed FEB. 28, 2000

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

## **APPOINTMENT/CHANGE OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATION**

Helfgott & Karas, P.C. whose postal address is

350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6024 New York, New York 10118-6098

is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served all prior appointments are hereby revoked.

Date: 08/29/01

Linda S. Chan

Attorney for Applicant

Filed by Express Mail (Receipt No. Ec 639747033)

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0536

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Faces International SRL a Barbadian Corporation with a place of business at Collymore Rock, Box 1066, Lauriston House, Suite 101, Bridgetown, Barbados has adopted, used and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, service marks and trade names, and registrations and pending applications therefor, identified and listed on Schedule A hereto and made a part hereof, (collectively, the "Scheduled Marks"), and the priority rights associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS faces International SRL made an assignment in bankruptcy dated March 15, 2001, and Wasserman, Aresenault Limited was appointed Trustee in Bankruptcy of the Estate of Faces International SRL and continues to so act;

AND WHEREAS Wasserman, Arsenault Limited was also appointed as a Court Appointed Receiver-Manager of the assets of Faces International SRL and continues to so act;

WHEREAS, the said Wasserman, Arsenault Limited as both Trustee in Bankruptcy and Court Appointed Receiver-Manager as to their respective interests, hereinafter called the "ASSIGNOR" desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver, set over and vest all of said right, title and interest for the United States and worldwide unto and in Faces Cosmetics Group Inc. a Barbadian corporation, ("ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 84 Citation Drive, Unit 6, Concord, Ontario, Canada L4K 3C1; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR all of said right, title and interests in the Scheduled Marks and applications therefor;

Page 1 of 4

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR through its Trustee in Bankruptcy – Wasserman, Arsenault Limited, a Canadian Corporation having a place of business at North American Centre, Xerox Tower, 5650 Yonge Street, Suite 1303, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M2M 4G3 – does hereby assign. convey, transfer, deliver, set over and vest to and in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely and forever, this entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or common law, in and to the Scheduled Marks, and all the rights and privileges related thereto including but not limited to the priority rights arising from said Applications and marks, the right to recover and take all such proceedings as may be necessary for the recovery of damages or otherwise in respect of past, present and future infringement and dilution, together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wasserman, Arsenault Limited Trustee in Bankruptcy for Faces Inc. has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 22 day of fue, 2001.

WASSERMAN, ARSENAULT LIMITED as Trustee of Faces International SRL (and not in its personal capacity)

- and -

WASSERMAN, ARSENAULT LIMITED As Court-Appointed Receiver-Manager of Faces International SRL

Ву

Page 2 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0538

Name	:	A Howard Wasserman	
Title	:	Paessocat.	

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
F STYLIZED	75/928,563	Feb. 28, 2000
F FACES (Stylized)	75/761,647	July 27, 1999
FACES GREAT COULOURS	74/086,322	Aug. 9, 1990
GREAT COSMETICS		
FACES (Stylized)	74/086,321	Aug. 9, 1990
QUICK DIP	73/500253	Sep. 20, 1984
FACES-COSMETICS.COM	75/794,643	Sep. 8, 1990
FACES.COM	76/129,784	Sep. 18, 2000

I.SC/x:faces\_asg

Page 3 of 3

**RECORDED: 08/29/2001** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002360 FRAME: 0540